
Declaration of conformity according to regulation 2011/10/EC

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

We hereby confirm that our material **SIMONA® PE-HD (natural, grey 1056, black)** is in compliance with the legal requirements of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) as well as the European directive 2004/1935/EC and European directive 2011/10/EC in their current version (EC/2025/351).

SIMONA® PE-HD is a semi-finished product based on a high-density polyethylene (HDPE).

All materials and raw materials used are in compliance with the specifications of the European directive 2011/10/EC.

Conformity-relevant NIAS (Non-Intentionally Added Substances) were assessed according to Article 19 of regulation EC/10/2011 and classified as harmless.

SIMONA® PE-HD contains special ingredients for which a specific migration limit (SML) applies. If required, further information can be provided on request (confidentiality agreement must be signed).

The overall migration values and the specific migration values are considerably below the admissible limits during intended use. The tests were carried out in accordance with Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.

Dual-Use additives are not added to our products and are not added into our pre-products as declared by our suppliers.

We produce according to the good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. The single elements of the European directive 2023/2006/EC are implemented in our certified quality system according to DIN EN ISO 9001-2015.

Specifications for material use:

- Tested and passed for contact with all kind of food (migration tests done with food simulants A, B and D2 according to the European directive 2011/10/EC)
- Repeated contact over a time period of each 24 h at max. 40 °C
- Ratio of the material surface which comes into contact with food to the volume: 6 dm² at 1000 ml

SIMONA® PE-HD does not contain functional barrier resins.

Prior to first use with food, the products must be cleaned appropriately.

Kind regards



Thomas Engel
Head of Technical Service Center (TSC)



Mathias Conrad
Technical Service Center (TSC)

19.05.2025

PROHLÁŠENÍ/ DECLARATION/ ERKLÄRUNG

Výrobce/Producer/Hersteller Mepla s.r.o.
Adresa/Address/Adresse Mělník, Strážnická 1518, PSČ CZ-276 01, ČR
IČO/VAT 47544309

tímto prohlašuje, že jím vyráběné výrobky určené pro kontakt s potravinami/
hereby declares that the products produced by him - for contact with food /
erklärt hiermit, dass die von ihm hergestellten Produkte - für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln

PLASTOVÉ DESKY Z / PLASTIC SHEETS / KUNSTSTOFFPLATTEN:

- **MEDUR LT (PVC-U)**
- **MEPOLEN COPO (PP-C)**
- **MEPOLEN (PP-H)**
- **MELEN (PE-HD)**

(CZ)

Na základě pravidelných kontrol **KRAJSKÉ HYGIENICKÉ STANICE** Středočeského kraje se sídlem v Praze splňují výše uvedené výrobky požadavky vyplývající z **NAŘÍZENÍ KOMISE (ES) č. 2023/2006** ze dne 22. prosince 2006 o správné výrobní praxi materiálů a předmětů které jsou určeny pro styk s potravinami.

(EN)

Based on the regular controls of the **REGIONAL HYGIENIC STATION** of the Central Bohemian Region based in Prague, the above products meet the requirements resulting from **COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006** of December 22, 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles that are intended to come into contact with food.

(DE)

Basierend der regelmäßigen Kontrollen der **REGIONALEN HYGIENESTATION** der Mittelböhmischen Region mit Sitz in Prag erfüllen die oben genannten Produkte die Anforderungen, die sich aus der **VERORDNUNG (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 der KOMMISSION** vom 22. Dezember 2006 über die gute Herstellungspraxis für Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen, ergeben

Prohlášení je vystaveno elektronicky a je platné i bez podpisu zástupce kontroly jakosti
The declaration is issued electronically and is valid even without the signature of the quality control officer
Die Erklärung wird elektronisch ausgestellt und ist auch ohne Unterschrift des Qualitätskontrollbeauftragten gültig

Mělník, 2. 1. 2023

Mepla s.r.o.
Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Richard Bühler
jednatel / CEO / Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter